

## Substantive Consultant Anaesthetists / Anaesthesia Leads

Reference Number: F4971 Date of Response: 18/10/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

1. How many male substantive consultant anaesthetists employed in your organisation.

## **58 Consultants.**

- 2. How many female substantive consultant anaesthetists employed in your organisation?. **19**.
- 3. Do you have a 'Lead Consultant/Clinical Lead for Regional Anaesthesia'? Yes.

What is their gender?. Female.

4. Do you have a 'Lead Consultant/Clinical Lead for Obstetric Anaesthesia'?. Yes.

What is their gender? Female.

5. Do you have a 'Departmental Lead for Anaesthesia' or equivalent role? Yes.

What is their gender? Male.